11/03/2016 504079893

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4126561

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| MIHAIL JEFREMOW | 08/23/2016 |
| DAN CIOMAGA | 08/23/2016 |
| QIAO YANG | 04/12/2016 |
| STEPHAN DREBINGER | 10/21/2016 |
| FABIO RIGONI | 08/23/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR (UK) LIMITED |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | TOWER BRIDGE HOUSE |
| Internal Address: | ST. KATHARINE'S WAY |
| City: | LONDON |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | E1W 1AA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15248039 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com **Correspondent Name:** SAILE ACKERMAN LLC Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DS15-062S |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEPHEN ACKERMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen Ackerman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/03/2016 |

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 040211 FRAME: 0223

504079893

| source=DS15-062S_Assignment#page1.tif | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| source=DS15-062S_Assignment#page2.tif | |
| source=DS15-062S_Assignment#page3.tif | |
| source=DS15-062S_Assignment#page4.tif | |
| source=DS15-062S_Assignment#page5.tif | |
| source=DS15-062S_Assignment#page6.tif | |
| source=DS15-062S_Assignment#page7.tif | |

| DS15-062S | For X U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For X Application or U.S. Patent | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner | | |
| ASSIGNMEN | T OF INVENTION | | |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR : | | | |
| MIHAIL JEFREMOW Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Residual Str. & a. Street Address 86 163 Augsburg, Carmany City, State, Country Zip CFRIAN Nationality | DAN CIOMAGA Type or print name of ASSIGNOR RIEXLERSTR. 41 Street Address Street Address City, State, Country, Zip ROMANIAN Nationality | | |
| QIAO YANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR | STEPHAN DREBINGER Type or print name of ASSIGNOR | | |
| Street Address | Street Address | | |
| City, State, Country, Zip | City, State, Country, Zip | | |
| Nationality | Nationality | | |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | | | |
| ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor (UK) Limited Tower Bridge House St. Katherine's Way London E1W 1AA United Kingdom Nationality | | | |
| And the successors, assigns and legal repres | entatives of the ASSIGNEE | | |
| (complete one of the following) | | | |
| the entire right, title and interest | | | |
| an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial | | | |
| check the following box/f foreign | gn rights are also to be assigned) | | |
| and in all foreign countries | | | |
| in and to any and all improvements which are Linear Regulator with Improved Stabil | | | |

| DS15-062S | For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights |
|---|--|
| | For X Application or U.S. Patent |
| | By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner |
| ASSIG | NMENT OF INVENTION |
| In consideration of the payment by AS the receipt of which is hereby acknowle ASSIGNOR: | SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) edged, and for other good and valuable consideration, |
| MIHAIL JEFREMOW | DAN CIOMAGA |
| Type or print name of ASSIGNOR | I ype or print name of ASSIGNOR |
| Street Address | Street Address |
| City, State, Country, Zip | City, State, Country, Zip |
| <u>Dutch</u> Nationality | Greek Nationality |
| QIAO YANG Type or pript name of ASSIGNOR | STEPHAN DREBINGER Type or print name of ASSIGNOR |
| Grosshaderner Str. 2 | Street Address |
| Milinchen (Manich), 81375, De City, State, Country, Zip | City, State, Country, Zip |
| enex China | |
| Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | Nationality |
| ASSIGNEE: | |
| Dialog Semiconductor (UK) Limited | |
| Tower Bridge House St. Katherine's Way | |
| London E1W 1AA United Kingdom | |
| Nationality | |
| And the successors, assigns and legal i | representatives of the ASSIGNEE |
| (complete one of the following) | |
| x the entire right, title and interest | |
| an undivided percent (% | b) interest for the United States and its territorial |
| possessions | |
| (check the following box/f x and in all foreign countries | foreign rights are also to be assigned) |
| in and to any and all improvements whice Linear Regulator with Improved S | ch are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>Stability</u> |

| x (a) U.S. patent application execut | ed on even date herewith |
|---|---|
| (b) U.S. patent application execut | ed on |
| (c) U.S. application serial no. | filed on |
| (d) U.S. patent no | issuedissued check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) |
| | of in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority |
| | be obtained for said invention by the above application or an obstitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re |
| ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that will be made or entered into which would | at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been of conflict with this assignment. |
| pertinent facts and documents relating to may be known and accessible to ASSIG or proceeding related thereto and we representatives any and all papers, insti- | |
| WARNING Date of signing must be the same a | as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. |
| Signature of ASSIGNOR | 12.04.2-16 Date of Signing |
| Signature of ASSIGNQR | Date of Signing |
| Signature of ASSIGNOR | Date of Signing |
| Signature of ASSIGNOR | Date of Signing |
| If ASSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complet | e the following information |
| Type or print the name of the above person au | thorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR |
| Title | |
| | alization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be |

and which is found in

____Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

| DS15-062S | For $x \in \mathbb{R}$ U.S. and/or $x \in \mathbb{R}$ Foreign Rights For $x \in \mathbb{R}$ Application or $x \in \mathbb{R}$ U.S. Patent By $x \in \mathbb{R}$ Inventor(s) or $x \in \mathbb{R}$ Present Owner | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION | | | |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR : | | | |
| MIHAIL JEFREMOW Type or print name of ASSIGNOR | DAN CIOMAGA I ype or print name of ASSIGNOR | | |
| Street Address | Street Address | | |
| City, State, Country, Zip | City, State, Country, Zip | | |
| <u>Dutch</u> Nationality | Greek Nationality | | |
| QIAO YANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR | STEPHAN DREBINGER Type or print name of ASSIGNOR | | |
| Street Address | Heinrich-Schutz-Weg 23 Street Address | | |
| City, State, Country, Zip | Muden Bovavia, Cermany 81243 City, State, Country, Zip | | |
| Greek Nationality | Nationality | | |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | | | |
| ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor (UK) Limited Tower Bridge House St. Katherine's Way London E1W 1AA United Kingdom Nationality | | | |
| And the successors, assigns and legal repres | sentatives of the ASSIGNEE | | |
| (complete one of the following) x the entire right, title and interest | | | |
| | erest for the United States and its territorial | | |
| possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) $ x $ and in all foreign countries | | | |
| in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>Linear Regulator with Improved Stability</u> | | | |

| and | which is found in | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| x | (a) U.S. patent application executed | on even date herewith | | | | |
| П | U.S. patent application executed on | | | | | |
| | (c) U.S. application serial no. | filed on | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Ш | (also ch | issued neck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) | | | | |
| $\begin{bmatrix} x \end{bmatrix}$ | (e) and any legal equivalent thereof i | uivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority | | | | |
| con | , in and to, all Letters Patent to be tinuation, division, renewal, or subs mination thereof. | obtained for said invention by the above application or any titute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re- | | | | |
| will | ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that be made or entered into which would o | no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or conflict with this assignment. | | | | |
| may or repr and may | y be known and accessible to ASSIGN proceeding related thereto and will resentatives any and all papers, instruit enforce said application, said inventity be necessary or desirable to carry out | ned | | | | |
| WA | RNING Date of signing must be the same as | the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. | | | | |
| _ | V das V | Date of Signing | | | | |
| Sign | ature of ASSIGNOR | Date of Signing | | | | |
| Sign | ature of ASSIGNOR | Date of Signing | | | | |
| Sign | ature of ASSIGNOR | Date of Signing | | | | |
| Sign | Signature of ASSIGNOR Date of Signing | | | | | |
| If A | SSIGNOR is a <i>legal entity</i> complete | the following information | | | | |
| Тур | e or print the name of the above person aut | horized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR | | | | |
| Titl | | dization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be page if notarization is desired. | | | | |

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

| DS15-062S | For For By | U.S. and/or XApplication or xInventor(s) or | Foreign Rights U.S. Patent Present Owner | |
|---|------------------|---|--|--|
| ASSIGNMEN | r of | <u>.</u> | | |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNED receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR: | | | | |
| Type or print name of ASSIGNOR WAT ZTAWSTE. 57 Street Address KARUSTRUM, 65757 City, State, Country, Zip ITALIAU Nationality hereby sell, assign and transfer to | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE: | | | | |
| Dialog Semiconductor (UK) Limited Tower Bridge House St. Katherine's Way London E1W 1AA United Kingdom Nationality | | | | |
| and the successors, assigns and legal represe | entativ | es of the ASSIGNEE | <u> </u> | |
| (complete one of the following) | | | | |
| the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions | | | | |
| (check the following box/f foreig x and in all foreign countries | | | | |

Linear Regulator with Improved Stability

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

| and | William is found in | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| X | (a) U.S. patent application executed on | even date herewith | |
| П | (b) U.S. patent application executed on | | |
| П | (c) U.S. application serial no | filed on | |
| П | (d) U.S. patent no. | issued | |
| ப | (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) | | |
| x | (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority | | |
| con | and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or an continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or reexamination thereof. | | |
| will | ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no be made or entered into which would con | assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been of flict with this assignment. | |
| may or prepresent and may | be known and accessible to ASSIGNOF proceeding related thereto and will presentatives any and all papers, instrume | | |
| WA | RNING Date of signifig must be the same as the | date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. | |
| Signa | ture of ASSIGNOR | 23.08.20/6 Date of Signing 23.08.20/6 Date of Signing 23.0f.2016 Date of Signing | |
| Signa | ture of ASSIGNOR | Date of Signing | |
| f As | SSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete th | e following information | |
| Гуре | or print the name of the above person authori | zed to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR | |
| Γitle | | | |
| | Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page | on is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be if notarization is desired. | |

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added